Moscow Exchange	FBOT Form
	APPENDIX 3
	[Service Agreement on Organized Trading

Please find attached:

☑ Form of the Moscow Exchange Service Agreement (Trading Participant Agreement)

Appendix No. 03

to the Admission Rules for participation in organized trading of the Moscow Exchange

Service Agreement on C	Organized Trading No	, 20
Trading Participant (full trade name)		
Trading Organizer	Public Joint-Stock Company "Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS"	

- 1. The Trading Organizer shall undertake to regularly (systematically) render services of organized trading conduct and other related services to the Trading Participant in accordance with the Rules of Organized Trading conduct (hereinafter the "Trading Rules"), and the Trading Participant shall undertake to meet the requirements of trading rules and pay for the specified services.
- 2. The composition of the services and the procedure for their rendering as well as other rights and obligations of this Contract related to the Organized Trading Conduct shall be established by the Trading Rules or other internal documents of the Trading Organizer.

 The Trading Organizer shall be entitled to approve separate Trading Rules for each market

The Trading Organizer shall be entitled to approve separate Trading Rules for each market (section) in which it shall render the services of organized trading conduct (equity, foreign currency markets and precious metals market, derivatives market (market of the derivative financial instruments), others).

- 3. The Trading Organizer shall be entitled to unilaterally make amendments to the Trading Rules and other internal documents of the Trading Organizer in accordance with the procedure established thereby.
- 4. This Contract shall take effect from the date of signing thereof by the Trading Organizer and the Trading Participant.
- 5. This Contract shall terminate its effects from the date of termination of admission of the Trading Participant to trading on all markets (sections), the services of organized trading conduct on which are rendered by the Organizer.

	On behalf of the Trading Participant	On behalf of the Trading Organizer
Full Name		
Position		
Grounds for		
Powers		
Signature,		
Seal		